Sunlord      Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor       Categories: general confidential     Page 1 of 16
for Automotive Electronics
[ New Released, Revised]                 SPEC No.: ASWPA0503210000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor
Sunlord Part Number ASWPA8050S Series
Customer Part Number

1） Description:
ASWPA8050S Series of Wire wound SMD power inductor.
2） Product Identification (Part Number)
①Feature Code A: for Automotive
②Product Type SWPAre wound SMD power inductor
③External Dimensions(L×W×H) [mm] 8050:8.0×8.0×5.0
④Feature type S:  Standard type
⑤Nominal Inductance 1R0=1.0uH,100=10uH,101=100uH
⑥Inductance Tolerance M：±20%
⑦Packing Code T: Taping & Reel
⑧Special Process code Standard product is blank
3 Shape and Dimensions
Dimensions and recommended PCB pattern for reflow soldering, please see Fig.3-1, Fig. 3-2 and Table3-1.
Fig.3-1
Series A B C D E a b c
ASWPA8050S 8.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 5.0±0.2 6.3±0.3 2.0±0.2 3.8Typ. 2.2Typ. 7.5Typ.
Δf: Clearance between terminal and the surface of plate must be 0.1mm max when coil is placed on a flat plate.
A SWPA 8050 S 1R0 M T Y01
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
[Table 3-1] (Unit: mm)

Part Number
Inductance
Min.
Self-resonant
frequency
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
Marking
0.1MHz/1V Max. Typ. Max Typ. Max Typ.
  Units μH MHz Ω Ω A A A A
  Symbol L SRF DCR Isat Irms -
  ASWPA8050S1R0MT 1.0±20% 99 0.010 0.008 15.0 16.0 6.30 7.20 1R0
 ASWPA8050S1R5MT 1.5±20% 79 0.012 0.010 12.0 13.0 5.60 6.50 1R5
 ASWPA8050S2R2MT 2.2±20% 59 0.014 0.012 10.0 11.0 5.20 5.80 2R2
 ASWPA8050S3R3MT 3.3±20% 24 0.020 0.017 8.00 9.00 4.40 4.90 3R3
 ASWPA8050S4R7MT 4.7±20% 23 0.023 0.019 6.60 7.50 4.10 4.60 4R7
 ASWPA8050S6R8MT 6.8±20% 19 0.029 0.024 5.40 6.10 3.60 4.20 6R8
 ASWPA8050S8R2MT 8.2±20% 18 0.035 0.029 4.70 5.60 3.40 3.80 8R2
 ASWPA8050S100MT 10±20% 14 0.038 0.032 4.60 5.20 3.20 3.60 100
 ASWPA8050S150MT 15±20% 13 0.061 0.051 3.90 4.50 2.40 2.70 150
 ASWPA8050S220MT 22±20% 9.0 0.088 0.073 3.00 3.50 1.90 2.20 220
 ASWPA8050S330MT 33±20% 7.6 0.122 0.102 2.60 3.00 1.80 2.00 330
 ASWPA8050S470MT 47±20% 6.6 0.173 0.144 2.10 2.40 1.50 1.70 470
 ASWPA8050S680MT 68±20% 5.4 0.252 0.210 1.70 2.00 1.25 1.45 680
 ASWPA8050S101MT 100±20% 4.4 0.326 0.272 1.40 1.60 1.10 1.25 101
 ASWPA8050S151MT 150±20% 3.2 0.480 0.400 1.20 1.40 0.85 1.00 151
 ASWPA8050S221MT 220±20% 2.9 0.708 0.590 1.00 1.10 0.65 0.75 221
 ASWPA8050S331MT 330±20% 2.3 1.044 0.870 0.80 0.90 0.60 0.65 331
 ASWPA8050S471MT 470±20% 1.9 1.540 1.283 0.70 0.80 0.50 0.55 471
Note: ※ 1: Rated current: Isat (max.) or Irms (max.), whichever is smaller;
※ 2: Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
         Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※ 3: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (ΔT) from 20°C ambient.